
LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5865

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10TH APRIL, 2017


SUPPLY OF GAS TO PAKISTAN


5865.  SHRI RAYAPATI SAMBASIVA RAO:

   पैट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री
 Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


a) whether India is supplying 5 million units gas to Pakistan and if so, the details thereof;


b) whether India imports gas from various countries and if so, the details thereof, country-wise along with annual requirement of gas in the country;


c) whether the Government has made any agreement with Pakistan to supply natural gas despite shortage of natural gas in the country; and


d) if so, the details thereof along with the corrective measures taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

पैट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्रािय में राज्य मंत्री (स्विंत्र प्रभार) (श्री धमने्द्र प्रधान)

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM
AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) No, Sir.


(b) The details of LNG import by the importing Companies for the year 2016-17 (April-February) is as under:


S.No. Name of the Country Quantity (MMT)

1. Qatar 9.21

2. Nigeria 1.98

3. Equatorial Guinea 1.20

4. Singapore 1.14

5. Australia 1.00

6. UAE 0.55

7. Spain 0.36

8. Trinidad & Tobago 0.30

9. Angola 0.26

10. Oman 0.26

11. USA 0.25

12. Belgium 0.13

13. Peru 0.06

14. Algeria 0.06

15. Egypt 0.06

16. Malaysia 0.06

17. Brazil 0.06

18. United Kingdom 0.06

 Total: 17 MMT equal to 22531 MMSCM


India consumed 50711 MMSCM of LNG during the financial year 2016-17(April to February).


(c) No, Sir.


(d) Question does not arise.
*****

